Form PTO-OMB No. C

11-03-2009

U.S. PTO 12/589494 10/23/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	 	11121 2111	100/0	1 1 1 1 1	# 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1 # 1	12411	1361	

TION FORM	COVER	SHEET
TENTS	ONLY	/

To the 103579497 Jffice: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jui-Tsung CHANG	Name: Innolux Display Corp.		
Jia-Shyong CHENG	Internal Address:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, City: Miao-Li County State: Country: Taiwan, P.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12589494	·		
<u>.</u>	·		
	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
Name: Clifford O. Chi			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PCE Industry, Inc.	Enclosed		
288 S. Mayo Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: City of Industry	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> <u>Zip: 91789</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (909) 978-6582	50.0700		
Fax Number: (909) 978-6366	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789		
Email Address: Clifford.Chi@foxconn.com	Authorized User Name Clifford O. Chi		
9. Signature:	October 23, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Clifford O. Chi	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: US22686

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	JUI-TSUNG CHANG	, residing at	Miao-Li, Taiwan
2.	JIA-SHYONG CHENG	_, residing at	Miao-Li, Taiwan
3.		_, residing at	
4.		_, residing at	
. 5.		_, residing at	
6.		_, residing at	
7.		_, residing at	
8.		_, residing at	
-	- · · ·		LUX DISPLAY CORP. having a principal place Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li
			IGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the
• •	-	_	100, in the invention and all patent applications
			estitutes and reissues thereof and all resulting

o-Li of bu the Cour Unite ions lting patents, known as THREE-DIMENSIONAL DISPLAY DEVICE for which the undersigned

[] previously executed Ser. No.	and filing date of	
[x] is executing concurrently herewith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

.1

PATENT REEL: 023460 FRAME: 0661

1	Jui-Toung Chang JUI-TSUNG CHANG, inventor	10/22/09 Date	
		Date	Witness
2	Ja-Shyong Chang JIA-SHYONG CHENG, inventor	10/22/09 Date	Witness
3,			
~	inventor	Date	Witness
4	inventor	Date	Witness
5	inventor	Date	Witness
6	inventor	Date	Witness
7.			•
-	inventor	Date	Witness
8.			

Date

inventor

RECORDED: 10/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023460 FRAME: 0662

Witness